ours, and that neither we nor the Council are a trustee of the Marketing Program 
or the monies in it or a fiduciary to you with respect to them.   

11.2.2 Licensee Participation   You will participate in the Marketing 
Program, with a quarterly contribution of One thousand five 
hundred and fifteen dollars ($1515) for each quarter as described in 
this Section 11.2.2.  Said contribution amounts will not be 
increased by more than ten percent (10%) total in any calendar 
year, unless the Council implements a program(s) causing 
additional fees to be paid.  You shall make payment for the

[...]

qualified and located in your Territory.  You shall pay to us on a monthly basis the cost of the 
leads for the preceding month, which shall be the cost incurred by us in generating such leads.  In 
no month shall the cost to you of the leads exceed one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,250.00) per month, except as such maximum monthly cost per leads is increased or 
decreased at the Council’s sole discretion.  We will provide an invoice to you within five (5) 
days of the end of each month, containing the total cost of the leads for the preceding month.